501777861 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abd. Halim Bin Jamaludin	11/23/2011
Avelino Buenafe III	11/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE INC.
Street Address:	213 Harry Walker Parkway South
City:	Newmarket, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3Y 8T3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13302410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315 Phone: 2024576131

Email: jcolaianni@pattonboggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Colaianni
Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, NW
Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010268.0244PTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Colaianni

Total Attachments: 3

source=0102680244PTUSassignment#page1.tif source=0102680244PTUSassignment#page2.tif source=0102680244PTUSassignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027490 FRAME: 0910 OP \$40 00 13302410

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ABD. HALIM BIN JAMALUDIN and AVELINO BUENAFE III (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), No. 8713 Jalan Expo Kamunting Baru Tambahan, Kamunting Perak, 34600, Malaysia and Block 50-B 7-8 U Garden Cond, P. Minden 1, Gelugor, Penang 11700, Phillippines, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATED MULTI-ORIENTATION SHORT DROP TEST APPARATUSES AND METHODS set

forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, and having its principal place of business at 213 Harry Walker Parkway South, Newmarket, Ontario, Canada L3Y 8T3 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States; and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters patent, and any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

5203539

PATENT

REEL: 027490 FRAME: 0911

said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth,

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 23rd Nov 2011 Name of Inventor	Mh-
State of PENANG	ABD. HAI ∦ M BIN JAMALUDIN
County of MALAY SIA	
Signed before me this day of	, 2011.
	Notary Public

- 2 -

Date 23rd Nov 2011 Name of Inventor	anjing	A
State of PENANG	AVELINO BUENAFE III	
County of WALAYSIA		
Signed before me this day of	, 2011.	
	Notary Public	

- 3 -

5203539

RECORDED: 01/06/2012

g,

PATENT

REEL: 027490 FRAME: 0913